506737745 06/28/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6784561 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VAN BEEST INTERNATIONAL B.V.	05/05/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VAN BEEST GROUP B.V.
Street Address:	INDUSTRIEWEG 6
City:	HJ SLIEDRECHT
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	3361

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16316441

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036217140

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 4000 LEGATO ROAD, SUITE 310

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1063/0134PUS1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARTIN R. GEISSLER

SIGNATURE: /Martin R. Geissler/

DATE SIGNED: 06/28/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=COMPANY_TO_COMPANY_ASSIGNMENT_1063_0134PUS1#page1.tif

PATENT 506737745 REEL: 056684 FRAME: 0954

DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned hereby declare(s) to have assigned their right to

Publication No.: WO/2018/019333 with International Application No.: PCT/DE2017/100618

And

Publication No.: WO/2018/019334 with International Application No.: PCT/DE2017/100619

to

Van Beest Group B.V. Industrieweg 6 3361 HJ Sliedrecht The Netherlands

RECORDED: 06/28/2021

so that the right may be recorded to be in their name.

Van Beest International B.V.

Industrieweg 6 3361 HJ Sliedrecht The Netherlands

Signature

Attestation of the signature is not required.

PATENT REEL: 056684 FRAME: 0955